SEW24SSX
23.5" x 23.5" x 22.88" (H x W x D)
24" wide electric wall oven with stainless steel exterior,
glass door, convection cooking, and user-friendly digital
controls
Highlights:
Perfectly sized at 24" for an easy fit in smaller kitchen
spaces
Large 2.5 cu.ft of interior space
True Convection setting to ensure even heating throughout
the interior
Product Features:
24" Wide 220V Wall Oven Electric wall oven sized for 23.6" H x 22" W cutouts
Large capacity Spacious 2.5 cu.ft. interior to fit an assortment of medium to large dishes
Touch control panel Easy-to-use touch controls offer intuitive cooking
True Convection setting Allows you to activate an element around the convection fan to improve air circulation and
ensure fast, even heating throughout the entire oven interior
Convection function Convection fan can be used with both the bake and roast functions for a more even cooking
performance
Bottom heater function A concealed lower element can be used to keep cooked food warmed within 150-500°F
Radiant grilling function Top heat/broil setting can be used as double grilling with or without the fan, with a
temperature range alloweable of 350-500ºF
Defrost setting No-heat function will let the fan run for quicker and efficient thawing of frozen foods
Cooking timer Programmable timer function lets you schedule your cooking to run for up to 9 hours
SUMMIT APPLIANCE DIVISION, FELIX STORCH, INC. | ISO 9001:2015 Certified
770 Garrison Avenue Bronx, NY 10474 USA   TEL 718-893-3900   FAX 844-478-8799                             info@summitappliance.com                          www.summitappliance.com
SEW24SSX Specifications:
Overview
Height of Cabinet 23.5" (60 cm)
Width 23.5" (60 cm)
Depth 22.88" (58 cm)
Depth with Handle 24.63" (63 cm)
Depth with door at 90° 40.0" (102 cm)
Capacity 2.5 cu.ft. (71 L)
Door Glass/SS
Cabinet -
US Electrical Safety CSA
Amps 20.0
Voltage/Frequency 220 V AC/60 Hz
Parts & Labor Warranty 1 Year
UPC 761101106649
Electric Walloven
Controls Digital
Oven Light Yes
Cooking Timer Yes
Digital Clock Yes
Temperature Range 150-500°F
Cleaning Type Manual
Oven Rack Qty 2
Oven Window Yes
Interior Height 13.25" (34 cm)
Interior Width 17.5" (44 cm)
Interior Depth 15.75" (40 cm)
Cutout Height 23.6" (60 cm)
Cutout Width 22.0" (56 cm)
Cutout Depth 24.7" (63 cm)
SUMMIT APPLIANCE DIVISION, FELIX STORCH, INC. | ISO 9001:2015 Certified
770 Garrison Avenue Bronx, NY 10474 USA   TEL 718-893-3900   FAX 844-478-8799                             info@summitappliance.com                          www.summitappliance.com